

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 12-1476 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 11/27/2012 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 12/18/2012 Final action: 12/18/2012

Title: Health and Human Services Agency, Community Services Division, recommending the Board:

1) Accept with thanks a donation of \$500 from volunteer Lorretta Fuller, through the Chevron Humankind volunteer grant program, to be used to enhance Senior Nutrition program services; and

2) Authorize the Director of the El Dorado County Health and Human Services Agency, or successor, to sign the Chevron Humankind letter confirming Ms. Fuller's volunteer services and any further documents related to accepting the donation or future donations from Chevron Humankind on behalf

of donor Lorretta Fuller; and

3) Authorize the Chief Administrative Officer to sign a statement identifying the Health and Human

Services Agency as a public agency as required by Chevron Humankind.

FUNDING: Chevron Humankind Volunteer Grant.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Chevron Volunteer Grant 12-18-12, 2. B - CAO Letter Chevron Grant 12-18-12

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/18/2012	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass